CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
E. IDAHO AND VY WATER MAIN RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 12-2059 / CIP NO. 50421.3-1A
DECEMBER 21, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $472,995.50
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

PW010213-12

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 1.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

2 |ASPHALT MOBILIZATION EA 6.00 $875.00 $5,250.00 6.00 $5,250.00 $0.00

3 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE

4 |HYDRANT & AUX VALVE EA 3.00 $300.00 $900.00 3.00 $900.00 $0.00

5 [|REMOVE CURB STOP AND BOX EA 32.00 $25.00 $800.00 32.00 $800.00 $0.00

6 [JREMOVE AC PAVEMENT SY 650.00 $2.75 $1,787.50 650.00 $1,787.50 $0.00
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT WITH AC

7 |OVERLAY SY 308.00 $3.75 $1,155.00 308.00 $1,155.00 $0.00

8 |REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT SY 2,700.00 $3.50 $9,450.00 2,700.00 $9,450.00 $0.00
REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY

9 |PAVEMENT SY 30.00 $4.00 $120.00 30.00 $120.00 $0.00
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB &

10 |GUTTER LF 60.00 $4.00 $240.00 60.00 $240.00 $0.00

11 |REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN SY 12.00 $4.00 $48.00 12.00 $48.00 $0.00

12 |REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK SF 2,000.00 $0.50 $1,000.00 2,000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00

13 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 6.00 $140.00 $840.00 6.00 $840.00 $0.00

14 |SODDING SY 440.00 $8.00 $3,520.00 440.00 $3,520.00 $0.00
WATER MAIN CONCRETE

15 |ENCASEMENT LF 163.00 $31.00 $5,053.00 163.00 $5,053.00 $0.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH

16 |BACKFILL MATERIAL {TRENCH) CcY 22.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 22.00 $2.,200.00 $0.00
IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL

17 [(TRENCH) cY 150.00 $5.00 $750.00 150.00 $750.00 $0.00

18 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 50.00 $12.00 $600.00 50.00 $600.00 $0.00

19 |TYPE Il BEDDING MATERIAL T 50.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 50.00 $1,250.00 $0.00

20 |[TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 50.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 50.00 $1,250.00 $0.00
6" PVC WATER MAIN C-800, CLASS

21 ]150 LF 90.00 $33.00 $2,970.00 20.00 $2,970.00 $0.00
8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASS

22 |150 LF 1,781.00 $28.00 $49,868.00 1,781.00 $49,868.00 $0.00
8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASS

23 [150, CERTA LOK LF 879.00 $35.00 $30,765.00 879.00 $30,765.00 $0.00

24 |6" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 4.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 4.00 $2.000.00 $0.00

25 [8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $575.00 $575.00 1.00 $575.00 $0.00

E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A

CCO#1

Page 1



PW010213-12

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

26 |8 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $575.00 $575.00 1.00 $575.00 $0.00

27 8" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 4.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 4.00 $2,400.00 $0.00

28 8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING EA 2.00) $200.00 $400.00 2.00 $400.00 $0.00

29 [8"MJPLUG EA 3.00 $325.00 $975.00 3.00 $975.,00 $0.00

30 |8" X 6" REDUCER EA 2.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 2.00 $1,100.00 $0.00

31 [8" X8 X6 TEE EA ..6.00 567500 $4.050.00 6.00 $4,050.00 $0.00

32 [8"X8 X8 TEE EA 3.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 3.00 $2,400.00 $0.00

33 |8" X 8" X 8" TAPPING TEE EA 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000,00 $0.00

34 |8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX EA 12.00 $1,800.00 $271,600.00 12.00 $21,600.00 $0.00
FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE,

35 |BOX EA 6.00 $4,000.00 $24,000.00 6.00 $24,000.00 $0.00

36 |1" COPPER SERVICE LF 600.00 $27.00 $16,200.00 600.00 $16,200.00 $0.00

37 |2" COPPER SERVICE LF 141.00 $44.00 $6,204.00 141.00 $6,204.00 $0.00

38 |1" TAPPING SADDLE EA 51.00 $130.00 $6,630.00 51.00 $6,630.00 $0.00

30 |2" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP STOP EA 4.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 4.00 $1,400.00 $0.00

40 |1" CURB STOP & BOX EA 32.00 $275.00 $8,800.00 32.00 $8,800.00 $0.00

41 |2" CURB STOP & BOX EA 4.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 4.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER

42 [MAIN EA 7.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 7.00 $10,500.00 $0.00

43 |RECONNECT WATER SERVICE EA 54.00 $400.00 $21.600.00 54.00 $21,600.00 $0.00
CATHODIC CONTROL TEST

44 |STATION EA 4.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 4.00 $1.,600.00 $0.00

45 |CATHODIC PROTECTION LS 100 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 1.00 $18,000.00 $0.00
EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION

46 JCONTROL LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION '

47 |CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00

48 |ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 5.00 $100.00 $500.00 5.00 $500.00 $0.00

49 |9 WATILES LF 650.00 $4.00 $2,600.00 650.00 $2,600.00 $0.00

50 |SEDIMENT FILTER BAGS LF 200.00 $3.00 $600.00 200.00 $600.00 $0.00
EROSION CONTROL, INLET

51 [PROTECTION EA 3.00 $150.00 $450.00 3.00 $450.00 $0.00

52 IAGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" T 950.00 $23.00 $21,850.00 950.00 $21,850.00 $0.00

53 |GRAVEL CUSHION T 20.00 $23.00 $460.00 20.00 $460.00 $0.00

54 |TEMPORARY T 330.00 $20.00 $6.,600.00 330.00 $6,600.00 $0.00

55 |AC, GLASS G, TYPE 1 PGB4-22 T 800.00 $90.00 $72.000.00 800.00 $72,000.00 $0.00
PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6",

56 |NONREINFORCED sY 30.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 30.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,

57 |TYPE B6-6 LF 600.00) $26.00 $15,600.00 600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00
CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6

58 |REINFORCED sY 12.00 $55.00 $660.00 12.00 $660.00 $0.00

E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A

CCO#1

Page 2



PW010213-12

E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A

CCO#1

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

59 |NONREINFORCED SF 2,000.00 $6.00 $12.000.00 2,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

60 |LANDSCAPE FABRIC SY 100.00 $4.00 $400.00 100.00 $400.00 $0.00
LANDSCAPE ROCK, 172" CLEAN

61 |RIVER ROCK T 20.00 $45.00 $300.00 20.00 $900.00 $0.00

62 [TRAEFIC CONTROL ) 1.00] $5,500.00 $5,500.00 1.00 $5,500.00 £0.00

63 [TRAFEIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 |
WINTER STREET MAINTENANCE -

g4 |IvY AVENUE LS 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 1.00 $250.00 $0.00
WINTER STREET MAINTENANCE -

65 |E.IDAHO STREET LS 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 1.00 $250.00 $0.00

66 |6" REPAIR COUPLING EA 3.00 $200.00 $900.00 3.00 $900.00 $0.00

67 |8 REPAIR GOUPLING EA 2.00 $325.00 $650.00 2.00 $650.00 $0.00

68 |WATER MAIN BREAK REPAIR HR 50.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 20.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

50 |EDGEDRAIN iF 0.00 $8.50 $0.00 425.00 $3,612.50 $3,612.50

70 |GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SY 0.00 $5.10 $0.00 371.60 $1,895.16 $1,895.16

71 |20" REPAIR SLEEVE LS $2,412.63 $0.00 $2,412.63 $2,412.63

- TOTAL $472,995.50 [ $480,915.79 $7,920,20

Page 3



PW010213-12

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $472,995.50
CCoO #1 $7.920.29 NET INCREASE/{DECREASE): $7,920.29
$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $480,915.79
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $7,920.29
s MA? o~ —5ATE
/2 /
/z/ "%z,ﬂ
PRO MANAGER: _KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE
I2-27 2~
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 to Mainline Contracting for an increase of $7,920.29 based on unit pricing

with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $472,995.50 $472,985.50
Fund Type Water
Department 0933
Line Item 4381
[Fund 0602
CCO#1 $7.920.29 $7,920.29
$0.00
$0.00
Adiusted Funding $480,915.79 $480,915.79 $480,915.79

E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction.
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A

CCO#1

Page 4



PW010213-12

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
E. IDAHO AND IVY WATER MAIN RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. 12-2059 / CIP NO. 50421.3-1A
DECEMBER 21, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $472,995.50
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

:-'I!:I\lfl DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
69 [EDGEDRAIN Edgedrain tite installed on EIm from Fairmont to Fairlane
70 |GEOTEXTILE FABRIC Fabric used over soft french area Elm STA 4+00+/- to STA §+10
71 |20" REPAIR SLEEVE Utility Maintenance thought we may nee the sleeve to abandon a line off of 20" main. Sleeve went to utility maintenance.

PREPARED BY: Kilare Schroeder, P.E.

E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstraction

Project No.

CCO#1

12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A

DATE: December 21, 2012

Page 5



E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No, 50421.3-1A
CCO#1

FUNDING TYPE Water

COST CENTER 0933

LINE ITEM 4381

FUND 0602

AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 ASPHALT MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
'3 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
4 REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRA 0.00 100%
5 REMOVE CURB STOP AND BOX 0.00 100%
[ REMOVE AC PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
7 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT WITH Al 0.00 100%
8 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 0.00 100%
9 REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEM 0.00 100%
10 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GU 0.00 100%
11 REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN 0.00 100%
12 REMOVE PCC SIDEWAILK 0.00 100%
13 AASHTQ T-180 SOIL TEST 0.00 100%
14 SODDING 0.00 100%
15 WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASH 0.00 100%
16 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH B 0.00 100%
17 IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL { 0.00 100%
18 TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL 0.00 100%
19 TYPE Il BEDDING MATERIAL 0.00 100%
20 TYPE 1li FOUNDATION MATERIAL 0.00 100%
21 6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLAS 0.00 100%
22 8" PVC WATER MAIN C-800, CLAS 0.00 100%
23 8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLAS 0.00 100%
24 6" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 100%
25 8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND 0.00 100%

PW010213-12

Page 6



E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059/ CIP No. 50421.3-1A
CCO#1

26 8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND 0.00 100%
27 8" 45 DEGREE BEND 6.00 100%
28 8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING 0.00 100%
29 8" MJ PLUG 0.00 100%
30 8" X 6" REDUCER 0.00 100%
31 8" X 8" X 8" TEE 0.00 100%
32 8" X 8"X 8" TEE 0.00 100%
33 8" X 8" X 8" TAPPING TEE 0.00 100%
L34 |8 GATE VALVE W/ BOX 0.00 100%
35 FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BQ 0.00 100%
36 1" COPPER SERVICE 0.00 100%
37 2" COPPER SERVICE 0.00 100%
38 1" TAPPING SADDLE 0.00 100%
39 2" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP ST, 0.00 100%
40 1" CURB STOP & BOX 0.00 100%
4 2" CURB STOP & BOX 0.00 100%
42 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER M 0.00 100%
43 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE 0.00 100%
44 CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATH 0.00 100%
45 CATHODIC PROTECTION 0.00 100%
46 EROSION AND WATER POLLUTIO 0.00 100%
47 EROSION AND WATER POLLUTIO 0.00 100%
48 ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANC 0.00 100%
49 9" WATTLES 0.00 100%
50 SEDIMENT FILTER BAGS 0.00 100%
51 EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROT 0.00 100%
52 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" 0.00 100%
53 GRAVEL CUSHION 0.00 100%
54 GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORAR 0.00 100%
55 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PGB4-22 0.00 100%
56 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6", N( 0.00 100%
57 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH 0.00 100%
58 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN, 6" REINF! 0.00 100%
50 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRH 0.00 100%
60 LANDSCAPE FABRIC 0.00 100%

PW010213-12

Page 7



E Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction
Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421 3-1A
CCO#1

61 LANDSCAPE ROCK, 172" CLEAN A 0.00 100%
62 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
63 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 100%
64 WINTER STREET MAINTENANCE - 0.00 100%
65 WINTER STREET MAINTENANCE 0.00
66 |6" REPAIR COUPLING _ 0.00
67 8" REPAIR COUPLING 0.00
68 WATER MAIN BREAK REPAIR 0.00
60 EDGEDRAIN 3,612.50
70 GEQTEXTILE FABRIC 1,895.16

71

20" REPAIR SLEEVE

2,412.63

$7,920.29

PW010213-12

Page 8





